
Thursday, July 22BES tee ts
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Saying it with Music
10. O Devotions: Rey. R. Godfrey10.20 For My Lady
11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "If Food couldTalk"
11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A musical commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.18 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.48 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service
7.16 Winter Course Talk:
oe to the Soil," hy Dr.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Big Four’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Bright Horizon"
8.26 "Parker of the Yard"
8.50 "The Inside Story"
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Mewsreel with Commentary
8.26 Coldstream Guards Band,"Morning, Noon and Night"Overture (Suppé)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 Royal Artillery Band,"By the Waters of Minnetonka"
(Lieurance), "The Grasshop-per’s Dance" (Bucalossi)
8.50 Frank Titterton (tenor),
"IT Wish You Were There"(Murray)
Royal Air Force Band,"We're on the Way" (Plunkett),"The Devil ma Cares" (Carver)10. 0

10.10
the
10.60
11. 0
11.20

Recorded interlude
Repetition of Talks from
Boys Overseas
War Review
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341m
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-tet in B Flat Major, Op. 67
(Brahms)8.32 Griller String Quartet andFrederick Thurston (clarinet),Clarinet Quintet (Bliss)
9. 0 Classical recitals
10. 0 Norman Walker (baritone),
Tossy Spivakovsky (violin),Kirsten Flagstad (soprano),Harold Bauer (piano)10.30 Close down

(Ne20Y) AueKcann
5. Op.m. Light orchestral ses-sion
. Light popular music6. 0 Miscellaneous
s Air Force Signal Prepara-on
O Sports Talk by Bill Hendry30 Orchestral session
A
x "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall
Concert
Miscellaneous

. O Close down

7
7
8
9
10

DW), WELLINGTON |570 ke. 526 m. |
(if Parliament is broadcast 2ycwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m.
9. 0
To-day

ondon News
Songs of Yesterday and

9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service a10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Husbands
and. Wives"
11. O° "Just Old Sayings’: Talk
by Major F. H. Lampen
11.15 Light and Shade

|12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m.. LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical hour
8. 0 ‘Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Radio Variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Book Review
7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Mastersingers: Melodious
Memories
7.46 What American Commen-tators Say
8. 0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Art Rosoman, JeanMcPherson and The MelodyMakers
8.20 Act 2: "Lost Property"A Comedy Serial by Joan Butler
8.33 Act 3: "Hometown Variety"(Entertainment from the Studio
by N.Z. Artists)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Yvonne Webb-Jones (so
prano),"From Secret Caves and
Bowers," from the Opera ‘‘Falstaff’ (Verdi), "The Song of
Egizia."" from the Opera ‘"‘Dejanice" (Catalant)
8.36 "Les Syliphides"’: BalletMusic by Chopin
London Philharmonic Orchestra
10. O N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(broadcast simultaneously from
the P. & T. Department’s Short-wave Station ZLT7 on 6.715
megacycles, 44.67 metres)
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,followed by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
— 840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7. O After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
International String Octet, Octet
in E Flat Major, Op. 20 (Men-
delssohn)
8.30 Astra Desmond (contralto)
8.33 Pro Arte Quartet, Quartetin A Major, Op. 55, No. 14

(Haydn)
8.50 Roy Henderson (baritone)
8.53 Curtis Chamber Music En-
semble, Canzonetta for String
Orchestra, Op. 62A (Sibelius)
8. 0 Male voice harmony
9.15 Cedric Sharpe Sextet
8.30 Music by Haydn Wood
10. O Light concert
11. 0 Close down

WADE rete
7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 ‘Rapid Fire"
7.33 Let’s have a chorus
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands
Moods
"Dad and Dave"
Music of Doom
Let’s have a laughWhen day is done
Close downS209mm

wo

N77(3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Sp.m. Recorded items7.16 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community sing-
‘389. Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10, O Station notices
Close down

BY aeer750 ke. 395m
eo

7. O0&8.46 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Light music
5.30 Round the World with
Father Time
5.45 Paradise Island Trio
6. 0 Songs of the West
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 * Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.48 What American Commen-
tators Say
8. 0 Interlude
8.5 "The Old Crony: The Birdof Passage"’
8.30 Lener String Quartet,
Ouartet in F (‘"Nigeger’’)
(Dvorak)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-
ing Allan Eddy
9.40 Tunes of the Day
10. 0 Close down

OXYAN NELSON
920 kc. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light music
7.10 "Youth at the Controls"
8. 0 Chamber’ music: Vladimir
Horowitz (piano), Sonata in BMinor (Liszt)8.6 "The Sentimental Bloke"
9.30« Dance music
10. O Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. Light recitals
7.16 Here’s a queer thing
7.30 Fred Astaire (vocal)_ Humour, old and newClose down

BV) CHRISTCHURCH|720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: "Sorrell andSon" «
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11.0 "Just Old Sayings": Talk
by Major F, H. Lampen
11.156 A.C.E. TALK: "If Food
Could Talk"
11.30
12. 0
Music While You Work
Lunch music (12.15 and

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30
2.0
2.30
3. 0
4.0
4.30
5. 0
5.45
DON
7.0

Educational session
Music While You Work
Some humour
Classical Hour
Modern variety
Music from the Films
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-NEWS and War Review)
Local news service

7.15 Our Garden Expert: ‘"Gar-den Problems’’
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Big Four"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 ‘"McGlusky the Filibuster"
8.24 Herman Finck’s Orchestra,"Bacchanalia" Fantasia (arr.
Finck)
8.32 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.55 Anton an Paramount
Theatre Orchestra;"Bitter Sweet" Waltz (Coward)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary825 Dance music: Horace Heidt

/ jand his Musical Knights

10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. 0 p.m. Evening Serenade
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Music from Stage andScreen
8.30 Keys for Two (famousduo pianists)
8.45 Derek Oldham in ballads9.0 Music of Britain
9.17. "Mighty Minnites’
9.30 Dances of our Allies
10. O Laugh Parade
10.30 Close down

SIZAR GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m9.0 London News
Morning music

10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical programme
3.30 "A Schoolmarm Lookspe Retirement," by Cecil
3.45
4.15
4.30
5. 0
5.30
6. 0
6.15

Orchestras and Ballads
A little humour
Dance music
For the children
Dinner music
"Dad and Dave’"’
LONDON NEWS and Warreview

6.45 Addington Market report
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme
7.15 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7.30 Here’s a laugh!
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Leon Goossens (oboe),Lener (violin), Roth (viola),and Hartman (’cello), Oboe
Quartet in F Major, K.370
(Mozart)
8.16 Maggie Teyte (soprano),"Fairest Isle of All Isles Excell-
ing’? (Dryden-Purcell)
8.20 Simon Barer (pianist),"Don Juan Fantasy" (Mozart-Liszt)
8.36 Musical comedy memories
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue
10. 0 Close down

ANY) DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11.0 For My Lady11.20 Health in the Home:
"Poisoning from Petrol"11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12. O Luneh musie (1275 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session
2. 0 Singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music

|4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service
7.10 Gardening talk7.30 EVENING. PROGRAMME:Schneevoigt and London Sym-
phony Orchestra,
Norwegian Dances (Grieg)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. A programme by Gil Dechand the 4YA String Orchestra,ondo in B Flat Major, K.159
(Mozapt, Serenade (Delius), ©

8. 7 Songs by Delius: Heddle
Nash (tenor),"To the Queen of My Heart,""Love’s Philosophy"
Dora Labbette (soprano),
"Cradle Song,’ "The Nighte:ingale," "Evening Voices’
8.19 Olive Campbell with the
4YA String Orchestra
Caprice Waltz for Piano and
Strings (Saint-Saens), Suite for
Piano and Strings (Scarlatti,arr. Swinstead)
8.38 Keith Falkner (baritone),"If Music be the Food of Love,’
‘T Love and I Must," "The
Aspiration: How Long, GreatGod?’’ (Purcell)
8.47 The Orchestra,Concerto for Strings (Charles
Avison)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Stokowski and Philadelphia
Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony in D Minor (Franck)
10. 7 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANC) DUNEDIN |1140 kc. 263m
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8.0 "Silas Marner’
8.15 Variety
8.45 "Marco Polo"
9. 0 More variety
9.30 Rirth of the British Nation
9.45 "The Kingsmen"
10. O For the musie lover
10.30 Close down

GINS Maine tai
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady
11.20 Health in the Home:
"Poisoning from Petrol"
412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session

mere
Dance orchestras on the

alr
6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Studio recital by Mrs. E.
M. Dunn (contralto)
745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
8.23 Laugh and the World
Laughs with You :

8.45 "The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Organola, presenting Al
Bollington
9.40 Dancing time
10. 0 Close down

Patel wreSomes
1010 kc. 297 m.

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes
6.45 The Presbyterian hour
7.45 Light orchestral music
8. 0 Music from the movies
8.30 The announcer’s choice
8.35 Jazz News Flash
9. 0 New recordings
9.30 Rambling through theclassics
10. 0 Swing session10.45 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-3 six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be teprinted without permission.


